1
Littelfuse.com
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
122022-A
Description
The ISO Power Relays Series offers a variety of Form A
and Form C automotive plug-in relays featuring a 12 V
isolated coil. Adhering to the ISO Maxi Relay form factor,

© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
122022-A
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION CONNECTOR OUTPUT TERMINALS
RA-700112-DN 18 V Max 70 A Form A ISO Power Relay with Diode 6.3mm Tin Plated Blade Terminals 9.5mm Tin Plated Blade Terminals
RA-700112-DN-BX 18 V Max 70 A Form A ISO Power Relay with Diode - Boxed 6.3mm Tin Plated Blade Terminals 9.5mm Tin Plated Blade Terminals
RA-700112-NN 18 V Max 70 A Form A ISO Power Relay with No Suppression 6.3mm Tin Plated Blade Terminals 9.5mm Tin Plated Blade Terminals
RA-700112-NN-BX 18 V Max 70 A Form A ISO Power Relay with No Suppression
- Boxed 6.3mm Tin Plated Blade Terminals 9.5mm Tin Plated Blade Terminals
RA-700112-RN 18 V Max 70 A Form A ISO Power Relay with Resistor 6.3mm Tin Plated Blade Terminals 9.5mm Tin Plated Blade Terminals
RA-700112-RN-BX 18 V Max 70 A Form A ISO Power Relay with Resistor - Boxed 6.3mm Tin Plated Blade Terminals 9.5mm Tin Plated Blade Terminals
RC-700112-DN 18 V Max 70 A Form C ISO Power Relay with Diode 6.3mm Tin Plated Blade Terminals Normally Open Output is 9.5mm Tin Plated Blade Terminals
Normally Closed Output is a 6.3mm Tin plated blade terminal
RC-700112-DN-BX 18 V Max 70 A Form C ISO Power Relay with Diode - Boxed 6.3mm Tin Plated Blade Terminals Normally Open Output is 9.5mm Tin Plated Blade Terminals
Normally Closed Output is a 6.3mm Tin plated blade terminal